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Community Services June 16, 2010

Economic Development
Organizations undertake projects with Arts Fund support

Education

Energy, Mines and Resources  \HITEHORSE - Eleven organizations will be undertaking arts-related projects in the coming
Environment months with $131,580 contributed through the Arts Fund.

Executive Council Office

Finance “Every new season brings creative energy and an abundance of arts activity throughout

Yukon,” Tourism and Culture Minister Elaine Taylor said. “Projects funded by the Arts Fund
include festivals, camps, performances, workshops, productions and residencies to inspire
participants and entertain audiences. Each of these projects represents many diverse
communities and interests, ensuring that the arts remain a vital part of our social well-being
and community development.”

French Language Services
Directorate
Health and Social Services

Highways and Public Works

Justice

Public Service Commission The Arts Fund encourages activities by communities, arts collectives, non-profit groups and
Tourism and Culture First Nations in the performing, literary and visual arts. The applicant-driven program is
Women's Directorate adjudicated four times a year by the Yukon Arts Advisory Council.

News by corporations This July, the Persephone Singers will be attending the Kathaumixw International Choral

Yukon Development Festival in Powell River. This invitational festival is highly competitive, with only 30 choirs from
Corporation around the world being selected to participate.

Yukon Energy Corporation
% “It is truly an honour for the Persephone Singers to be selected for this festival, and a tribute

to Barbara Chamberlin whose leadership has brought the choir to such a high level of
performance,” Kathaumixw organizing committee member Jan Horton said. “Thanks in part to
the support of Arts Fund, we will be part of an international gathering of choristers who have
all successfully competed for the opportunity to attend the festival. Competing and singing with
these other choirs will help bring the Persephones to a new level of excellence, which will be
shared with fellow choir members and Yukon audiences on our return.”

Yukon Housing Corporation
Yukon Liquor Corporation
Yukon Workers'
Compensation Health and
Safety Board

%

Joint news releases For more information on the Arts Fund visit www.tc.gov.yk.ca/205.html.

Premier's News
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Recipient

Yukon Association for
Community Living

Whitehorse Theatre
Ensemble Society

Teslin Recreational
Society

Choir

Tagish Nation Dancers

Yukon Art Society

Village of Teslin

Association franco-
yukonnaise

Club

Lorne Mountain

and Camille Benrais

<%img_newsarticle%>

Whitehorse Community

Whitehorse Photography

Community Association

Caili Steel, Holly Hanstein

Project

Mixed-abilities performance and
workshops in Yukon and Whistler

Speed the Plow production

Concert in the park in Teslin

Persephone Choir in the International
Choral Kathaumixw Music Festival

Dance performances at a conference in
Hawaii

Artist Down Under residencies

Breakdance camp in Teslin

Festival du Solstice in Dawson City

Daryl Benson photography workshop

Summer arts camp

Break Up Theatre Festival in Dawson
City

Total
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Amount

$35,000

$24,000

$18,000

$17,500

$10,000

$9,000

$6,000

$4,000

$4,000

$2,780

$1,300

$131,580
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