

## Government of Yukon

Government of Yukon » June 2010 » News Release #10-110

Newsroom

Latest news releases

News by theme

News by department

Community Services Economic Development

Education

Energy, Mines and Resources

Environment

**Executive Council Office** 

Finance

French Language Services

Directorate

Health and Social Services

Highways and Public Works

Justice

Public Service Commission

Tourism and Culture

Women's Directorate

News by corporations

Yukon Development

Corporation

Yukon Energy Corporation

Yukon Housing Corporation Yukon Liquor Corporation

Yukon Workers'

Compensation Health and

Safety Board

Joint news releases Premier's News

News by date

2017 news releases

January

February

March

April

May June

July

August

September

October

November

December

News archive



FOR RELEASE June 16, 2010 #10-110

Organizations undertake projects with Arts Fund support

WHITEHORSE - Eleven organizations will be undertaking arts-related projects in the coming months with \$131,580 contributed through the Arts Fund.

"Every new season brings creative energy and an abundance of arts activity throughout Yukon," Tourism and Culture Minister Elaine Taylor said. "Projects funded by the Arts Fund include festivals, camps, performances, workshops, productions and residencies to inspire participants and entertain audiences. Each of these projects represents many diverse communities and interests, ensuring that the arts remain a vital part of our social well-being and community development."

The Arts Fund encourages activities by communities, arts collectives, non-profit groups and First Nations in the performing, literary and visual arts. The applicant-driven program is adjudicated four times a year by the Yukon Arts Advisory Council.

This July, the Persephone Singers will be attending the Kathaumixw International Choral Festival in Powell River. This invitational festival is highly competitive, with only 30 choirs from around the world being selected to participate.

"It is truly an honour for the Persephone Singers to be selected for this festival, and a tribute to Barbara Chamberlin whose leadership has brought the choir to such a high level of performance," Kathaumixw organizing committee member Jan Horton said. "Thanks in part to the support of Arts Fund, we will be part of an international gathering of choristers who have all successfully competed for the opportunity to attend the festival. Competing and singing with these other choirs will help bring the Persephones to a new level of excellence, which will be shared with fellow choir members and Yukon audiences on our return."

For more information on the Arts Fund visit www.tc.gov.yk.ca/205.html.

-30-

See background below.

Contact:

**Emily Younker** 

Cabinet Communications

867-633-7961

emily.younker@gov.yk.ca

Heather LeDuc

Communications, Tourism & Culture

867-667-5318

heather.leDuc@gov.yk.ca

Arts Fund recipients from the March 15, 2010 intake

Recipient	Project	Amount
Yukon Association for Community Living	Mixed-abilities performance and workshops in Yukon and Whistler	\$35,000
Whitehorse Theatre Ensemble Society	Speed the Plow production	\$24,000
Teslin Recreational Society	Concert in the park in Teslin	\$18,000
Whitehorse Community Choir	Persephone Choir in the International Choral Kathaumixw Music Festival	\$17,500
Tagish Nation Dancers	Dance performances at a conference in Hawaii	\$10,000
Yukon Art Society	Artist Down Under residencies	\$9,000
Village of Teslin	Breakdance camp in Teslin	\$6,000
Association franco- yukonnaise	Festival du Solstice in Dawson City	\$4,000
Whitehorse Photography Club	Daryl Benson photography workshop	\$4,000
Lorne Mountain Community Association	Summer arts camp	\$2,780
Caili Steel, Holly Hanstein and Camille Benrais	Break Up Theatre Festival in Dawson City	\$1,300
	Total	\$131,580

<sup>&</sup>lt;%img\_newsarticle%>

Last Updated: 6/16/2010 | Copyright | Privacy Statement | Disclaimer